BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION503-200-108
AT&TCo Standard Issue 2, March 1976
TELEPHONE SETS
881A102, 881B102, 881A103, 881B103, 881A104, AND 881B104
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
and connection information for the 881A102
(MD), 881B102, (Antique Gold**, Fig. 1); 881A103

SECTION503-200-108
I_TABLE A 4
AVAILABLE CODES AND ORDERING GUIDE
,,
TEL SET TEL SET TRMTR RCVR MTG HANDSET
DIAL DESCRIPTION
BASE UNIT UNIT CORD CORD
CODE
Rotary Dial
881B102 H4DU-58 Antique Gold
Cradle Phone
Rotary Dial
881B103 840404941 H4DU-03 Mediterranean
Cradle Phone
Rotary Dial
881 B104 H4DU-03 Early American
6U-120 Cradle Phone
" or T1 LB1 D4BU-29 Rotary Dial
881A102" 6UA-120 H4EB-58 Antique Gold
Cradle Phone
Rotary Dial
881 A103" 880A H4EB-03 Mediterranean
Cradle Phone
Rotary Dial
881 A104" H4EB-03 Early American
Cradle Phone
*MD
(1) Remove four bottom cover mounting screws SOTTOMCOVEn
from bottom of telephone set and remove MOUNTINGSCREWS
bottom cover (Fig. 6).
(2) Remove four telephone set base mounting
screws and withdraw the base (Fig. 7).
(3) Remove three dial mounting screws and
remove the rotary dial (Fig. 8).
(4) Unscrew transmitter and receiver caps and
remove T1 transmitter and LB1 receiver
units.
(5) Replace bottom cover (Fig. 6).
4.02 Follow local procedures for returning telephone
company-owned components.
4.03 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
the D-180600 Kit of Parts which contains packing Fig. 6--881A102, 881A103, or 881A104 Telephone
materials and instructions. Set, Bottom View
Page 4
ISS 2, SECTION 503-200-108
TELEPHONE SET BASE
MOUNTINGSCREWS
Fig. 8mRemoving Dial
Fig. 7mRemoving Telephone Set Base
Page 5
SECTION 503-200-108
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS t
INDIVID. TIP PARTY
RING
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR OR
PARTY NO IDENT IDENTIFYING GROUND
BRIDGED GROUND 1000_'2 2650_'2
InsideWire at R R R R R R
Jack G G G G G G
Y Y Y Y Y Y
BK B B B B B
623P4 Line Jack R A A L1 F F
Assy G L1 L1 A L2 L2
Y G G G G G
BK L2 L2 L2 * *
Ringer R K K K K K
S-R * * * * L1
S * * * L1 *
BK L1 G G G G
Line Switch Y A A A L2 L2
W F F F B B